

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving Public Works and Government
Services Canada/Réception des
soumissions/Travaux publics et Services
gouvernementaux Canada
The Cambridge Building
3 Queen Street/3, rue Queen
Charlottetown
Prince Edward Island
C1A 4A2

Revision to a Request for a Standing Offer

Révision à une demande d'offre à commandes

Regional Individual Standing Offer (RISO)

Offre à commandes individuelle régionale (OCIR)

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless
otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the
Offer remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication
contraire, les modalités de l'offre demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

All enquiries are to be submitted in writing to the
Contracting Authority, Darlene Reay, either by
facsimile or by e-mail at:
darlene.reay@pwgsc.gc.ca.

Vendor/Firm Name and Address

**Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur**

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution

Public Works and Government Services Canada
The Cambridge Building
3 Queen Street/3 rue, Queen
PO Box 1268/CP 1268
Charlottetown
Prince Ed
C1A 4A2

Title - Sujet Standing Offer-Geotechnical Investi	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation ED001-160175/A	Date 2015-07-09
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client R.076467.001	Amendment No. - N° modif. 004
File No. - N° de dossier PWC-5-38009 (008)	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$PWC-008-3625	
Date of Original Request for Standing Offer Date de la demande de l'offre à commandes originale 2015-05-26	
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2015-07-14	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Reay, D (PWC)	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur pwc008
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (902) 566-7518 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (902) 566-7514
Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	
Security - Sécurité This revision does not change the security requirements of the Offer. Cette révision ne change pas les besoins en matière de sécurité de la présente offre.	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Acknowledgement copy required Accusé de réception requis	Yes - Oui <input type="checkbox"/>	No - Non <input type="checkbox"/>
The Offeror hereby acknowledges this revision to its Offer. Le proposant constate, par la présente, cette révision à son offre.		
Signature	Date	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of offeror. (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du proposant. (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)		
For the Minister - Pour le Ministre		

This Addendum is raised to provide the following answers to questions provided by bidders.

The following changes in the tender documents are effective immediately. This addendum will form part of the contract documents.

QUESTION 1

I see in your RFSO that the mob/demob is estimated at one (1) for each county. I was wondering if you could tell me historically how many mob/demobs there were in previous years contracts?

ANSWER 1

The Unit Price Table reflects the cost for mobilization to each county. This value will be used in procuring the services per location. The number of mobilizations per county will vary.

QUESTION 2

Please clarify the scope included in Item 10 of "Annex A". Does this include all geotechnical/factual reports for the Call-ups?

ANSWER 2

Item 10 in the unit price table is established to provide opportunities to seek additional reporting should it be deemed necessary that is not covered in the other items in the unit price table. The intent is to permit a mechanism to allow special ad-hoc reporting deemed necessary in fulfillment of the investigation but not covered in the main items of the Unit Price Table for payment. This is only one intent of this item 10.